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Dates for your diary

Monday 19th-Friday 23rd February
Half Term

Monday 26th February
Children back to School.
Year 4/5/6 Inspire+ sports session.
Wildlife Foundation Workshops

Wednesday 28th February
Film Night 3.00pm-5.00pm
PTFA meeting 3.30pm

Thursday 29th February
Year 2-6 PGL Trip.

Friday 1st March
Inspire+ Legacy Tour Assembly at
Buckminster.

Monday 4th March
Inspire+ Legacy Tour Assembly at
South Witham.
Year 2/3 Swimming
Year 4/5/6 Inspire+ sports session.

Wednesday 6th March
Sky Dance performance day/evening.

Thursday 7th March
World Book Day

Monday 11th March
Year 4/5/6 Inspire+ sports session

Saturday 16th March
10am-2pm PTFA Jumble Sale in School,
all welcome.

Monday 18th March
Year 2/3 Swimming
Year 4/5/6 Inspire+ sports session

Tuesday 19th March
Parents’ Evenings

Wednesday 20th March
Parents’ Evening

Thursday 21st March
Pre-School, Year R/1/2 Sacrewell Farm
day visit.

Friday 22nd March
Inset Day - School closed to children.

Monday 25th March to Friday 5th April
Easter Holiday.

Monday 8th April
Children back to School.

Wednesday 10th April
Pre-School Little Movers with Inspire+
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Attendance 
The Whole school attendance

for this week was 96%.

We aim for our attendance to
be 97% so we look forward to
your support in achieving this.

       Star
       Mathematician          5Rs              Dinner

R & 1 -        Hercules        Thomas         Alfred   
2&3 -         Millie              William         Tyler
4, 5 & 6 -   Rohan             Luna              Alex

Well done to everyone who received
a certificate today.

Weekly Certificates

 Today the whole School said goodbye to Miss Ward.  We presented
her with cards which the children have made and presents from the

staff.  We will miss you but wish you luck in your new role.
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Whole School Recycling Workshops

Following on from the Recycling
Workshops on Wednesday, delivered

by the Environment and Waste
Management Team at the

Leicestershire County Council, they
have shared the following posters

with us so you and your children can
find out more about recycling in the

local area.
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Remember our Jumble Sale if
you are having a clear out over

the Half Term!  Items can be
dropped off at School on Friday

15th March or beforehand in
Freeby by prior appointment.

Our new range of
After School Clubs
are now available to

book on Arbor.  

These run from
Monday 26th
February until

Thursday 21st March.


